## **NOTICE**





From	SA RepoClear CDSClear
Publication Date	01/10/2018
Markets / Debts	Trading & Matching Platforms & MTS Italy / French Debt CDSClear
Subject	Name Change of a Clearing Member

New Legal Name	Nordea Bank Abp
Previous Legal Name	Nordea Bank AB
Professional Status	Credit Institution
Legal Address	Satamaradankatu 5, FI-00020 NORDEA, Finland
Member Capacity	Individual Clearing Member (RepoClear)
	Select Member (CDSClear)
Clearing Member Code (s)	04065 - NB / C2P74
Effective Date	01/10/2018
Comments	Due to a merger, Nordea Bank Abp will take over the codes and activity of Nordea Bank AB

If you have any questions and/or remarks, please contact:

LCH SA REPOCLEAR

Phone: +33 01 70 37 28 38

Email: sa.repoclear@lch.com